Resolution approving the acceptance of a Supplemental Shuttered Venue Operator's Grant (SVOG) from the Federal Government (US Small Business Administration) on behalf of the La Crosse Center.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Federal Government through the US Small Business Administration provided a Supplemental Shuttered Venue Operator's Grant that was established by the Economic Hard-Hit Small Businesses, NonProfits and Venues Act. The SBA provided additional program assistance to shuttered venues; and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Center was awarded on their first application a grant of \$1,919,628.82; and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Center was eligible for a supplemental grant which the La Crosse Center team applied for; and

WHEREAS, the SBA has awarded an additional \$959,814.59 to the La Crosse Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the acceptance of this grant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Center and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate said resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 14, 2021.

from M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin